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Overall Crime in 2008Overall Crime in 2008

Crime Index down 8.1% when Crime Index down 8.1% when 
compared to 2007compared to 2007
In 2008, the crime rate per In 2008, the crime rate per 
1,000 was 34.561,000 was 34.56
The crime rate is the lowest since The crime rate is the lowest since 
19661966
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Part 1 CrimesPart 1 Crimes

Jan - Dec Jan - Dec
2007 2008 % Change 2007 2008 2007 2008

Murder 58 55 -5.2% 0.04 0.04 65.5% 94.5%
Rape 296 376 27.0% 0.22 0.28 54.1% 50.0%
Robbery 2,095 2,019 -3.6% 1.57 1.50 36.5% 35.5%
Agg. Assault 3,882 3,597 -7.3% 2.90 2.68 54.3% 56.2%
  Violent Crimes 6,331 6,047 -4.5% 4.74 4.50 48.5% 49.2%
Burglary 7,679 7,743 0.8% 5.74 5.77 11.9% 12.7%
Theft 23,264 21,945 -5.7% 17.40 16.34 13.5% 14.3%
Veh. Theft 13,224 10,677 -19.3% 9.89 7.95 1.8% 1.6%
  Property Crimes 44,167 40,365 -8.6% 33.03 30.06 9.7% 10.6%
TOTAL INDEX 50,498 46,412 -8.1% 37.77 34.56 14.6% 15.6%

(Rates per 1,000)           Clearances
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Total Index Crime Rate Total Index Crime Rate 
ComparisonComparison

Total Index Crime Rate
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Violent CrimesViolent Crimes

In 2008, there were 6,047 violent In 2008, there were 6,047 violent 
crimes, a decrease of 4.5%crimes, a decrease of 4.5%
Less than 5 citizens out of 1,000 were Less than 5 citizens out of 1,000 were 
victims of violent crimesvictims of violent crimes
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Violent Crimes Violent Crimes Cont.Cont.

Murder down 5.2%Murder down 5.2%
Robbery down 3.6%Robbery down 3.6%
Aggravated Assaults down 7.3%Aggravated Assaults down 7.3%
Rapes up 27%Rapes up 27%
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Violent CrimesViolent Crimes

Violent Crime
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Violent Crime Rate Violent Crime Rate 
ComparisonComparison

Violent Crime Rate
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Rape StatisticsRape Statistics
2003 2003 -- 20082008

January through December
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Property CrimesProperty Crimes

Property crimes include burglary, theft Property crimes include burglary, theft 
and vehicle theftand vehicle theft
In 2007, there were 44,167 property In 2007, there were 44,167 property 
crimescrimes
In 2008, the number of property In 2008, the number of property 
crimes decreased 8.6% to 40,365crimes decreased 8.6% to 40,365
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Property CrimesProperty Crimes

Property Crime
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Crime Clearance Rates 2008Crime Clearance Rates 2008

Violent crimes clearance rate of 49.2%Violent crimes clearance rate of 49.2%
Murder case clearance rate of 94.5%, Murder case clearance rate of 94.5%, 
compared to 65.5% in 2007compared to 65.5% in 2007
Property crimes clearance rate of Property crimes clearance rate of 
10.6%10.6%
Total index clearance rate of 15.6%Total index clearance rate of 15.6%
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Crime ClearancesCrime Clearances

Crime Clearances
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Other Crime StatisticsOther Crime Statistics
Domestic Violence, Gang, & Hate CrimesDomestic Violence, Gang, & Hate Crimes

Total number of domestic violence Total number of domestic violence 
cases decreased 3.8% in 2008 when cases decreased 3.8% in 2008 when 
compared to 2007compared to 2007
Gang crimes increased 8.3%Gang crimes increased 8.3%
Hate crimes have increased 5.6% from Hate crimes have increased 5.6% from 
2007 to 2008, with 59.6% of the 2008 2007 to 2008, with 59.6% of the 2008 
hate crimes being ethnically motivatedhate crimes being ethnically motivated
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Domestic ViolenceDomestic Violence

07 to 08
 % Change
Criminal Cases:

Firearms 49 48 -2.0%
Knife/Cutting Instrument 248 218 -12.1%
Other Dangerous Weapon 1,092 985 -9.8%
Personal Weapon (hands, etc.) 5,236 5,075 -3.1%
Total Criminal Cases 6,625 6,326 -4.5%

Non-Criminal Calls: 1,512 1,503 -0.6%

Total Cases 8,137 7,829 -3.8%

San Diego
Domestic Violence

January to December

2007 2008



San Diego Police Department 2009San Diego Police Department 2009

Gang StatisticsGang Statistics

07 to 08
Crime Type % Change

All Crimes:

Homicide 28 21 -25.0%
17 16 -5.9%

Assault 256 299 16.8%
Robbery 106 137 29.2%
Auto Theft 63 56 -11.1%
Other 465 484 4.1%

Total 935 1013 8.3%
 

Shooting 105 77 -26.7%
Stabbing 53 55 3.8%
Other 115 183 59.1%

Total 273 315 15.4%

19 11 -42.1%
3,296 3,448 4.6%

Data supplied by Gang Unit 01/13/2009

2007 2008

Attempt Homicide

San Diego
Crimes Committed by Gang Members

January to December

Assaults & Attempt Homicides:

Drive-By Shootings
Arrests of Gang Members
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Hate CrimesHate Crimes

07 to 08
% Change

Hate Crimes 54 57 5.6%

Count % of Total Count % of Total

Hate Crimes 
Ethnicity 27 50.0% 34 59.6%
Sexual Orientation 23 42.6% 17 29.8%
Religion 4 7.4% 6 10.5%
Gender 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Disability 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

2007 2008

San Diego
Reported Hate Crimes
January to December

2007 2008
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Juvenile StatisticsJuvenile Statistics

Juvenile victims of violent crimes Juvenile victims of violent crimes 
decreased 12.4% when comparing decreased 12.4% when comparing 
2008 to 20072008 to 2007
In 2008 juvenile arrests numbered In 2008 juvenile arrests numbered 
8,816, an increase of 9.2% when 8,816, an increase of 9.2% when 
compared to 2007compared to 2007
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Juvenile StatisticsJuvenile Statistics
Juvenile Victims of Violent CrimesJuvenile Victims of Violent Crimes

Juvenile Victims of Violent Crimes: 07 to 08
% Change

Daytime Hours (0830 to 1329)
  Murder 0 2 0.0%
  Rape 9 19 111.1%
  Robbery 34 29 -14.7%
  Aggravated Assault 56 50 -10.7%
    Daytime Total 99 100 1.0%

After School Hours (1330 to 2159)
  Murder 3 3 0.0%
  Rape 38 34 -10.5%
  Robbery 222 196 -11.7%
  Aggravated Assault 240 202 -15.8%
    After School Total 503 435 -13.5%

Curfew Hours (2200 to 0829)
  Murder 3 3 0.0%
  Rape 28 32 14.3%
  Robbery 72 57 -20.8%
  Aggravated Assault 96 75 -21.9%
    Curfew Total 199 167 -16.1%

    ALL HOURS TOTAL 801 702 -12.4%
The enhanced curfew enforcement began on June 3, 1994.
Daytime Loitering enforcement began in June 1996

San Diego
Juvenile Statistics

January to December

2007 2008
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Juvenile StatisticsJuvenile Statistics
Juvenile ArrestsJuvenile Arrests

Juvenile Arrests: 07 to 08
% Change

Daytime Hours (0830 to 1329)
Felony 748 783 4.7%
Misdemeanor 2084 2405 15.4%
Other 80 115 43.8%
    Daytime Total 2912 3303 13.4%

After School Hours (1330 to 2159)
Felony 1236 1234 -0.2%
Misdemeanor 1557 1601 2.8%
Other 94 138 46.8%
    After School Total 2887 2973 3.0%

Curfew Hours (2200 to 0829)
Felony 585 567 -3.1%
Misdemeanor 684 621 -9.2%
Other 1002 1352 34.9%
    Curfew Total 2271 2540 11.8%

    ALL HOURS TOTAL 8070 8816 9.2%
The enhanced curfew enforcement began on June 3, 1994.
Daytime Loitering enforcement began in June 1996

2007 2008

San Diego
Juvenile Statistics

January to December
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